Medium voltage fusesMedium voltage fuses
MV57 12/04
American Fuses
R-Rated
2.4kV - 4.8kV/7.2kV - A 240R/A 480R/A 072F/A 072B
R-RATED MOTOR STARTER FUSES
Amp-trap® R-rated fuses are current-limiting, high inter-
rupting rating fuses intended for the short-circuit protec-

Nominal Voltage Rating (072=7.2kV)
Amp-trap Fuse
CATALOG NUMBERING SYSTEM
Reference and Catalog Numbers, Ratings, Dimensions, 7.2kV
Allowable Minimum  1 Phase Interrupting Rating
Figure Catalog Reference Rating Continuous Interrupting UL Component Recognition
Number Number Ampere Rating Rating
at 40˚C RMS Amperes RMS Asym. RMS Sym.
A072F1DORO-2R 2R 70 190
A072F1DORO-3R 3R 100 225
A072F1DORO-4R 4R 130 330
A A072F1DORO-5R 5R 150 400 80kA 50kA
A072F1DORO-6R 6R 170 500 @ @
A072F1DORO-9R 9R 200 740 7200V 7200V
A072F1DORO-12R 12R 230 955
B
A072F2DORO-18R 18R 390 1440
A072F2DORO-24R 24R 450 1910
A072B1DARO-2R 2R 70 190
A072B1DARO-3R 3R 100 225
A072B1DARO-4R 4R 130 330 80kA 50kA
C A072B1DARO-5R 5R 150 400 @ @
A072B1DARO-6R 6R 170 500 7200V 7200V
A072B1DARO-9R 9R 200 740
A072B1DARO-12R 12R 230 955
D
A072B2DARO-18R 18R 390 1440
A072B2DARO-24R 24R 450 1910
Ferrule Type
Bolt-in Type
(76) (76)(76)
FIGURE A FIGURE B